

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3917/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 20/03/2007 in CRM No. 39696/2006 of the
HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

ASIM KUMAR CHAUDHARY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and stay of arrest
and office report)

Date: 30/07/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anshul Raj,Adv.
Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(Crl.) NO.2046/2007.

In the meantime, in the event of arrest or surrender, the
petitioner shall be released on bail on furnishing bail bond for a sum of
Rs. 10,000/- with two sureties of the like amount, to the satisfaction of
the arresting authority or the Court concerned, as the case may be,
subject to the conditions laid down under sub-section (2) of Section
438 of Code of Criminal Procedure.

(A.S. BISHT)

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)

COURT MASTER COURT MASTER