

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).2046/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 20/03/2007 in CRLM No. 39696/2006 of
The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

INDIRA CHAUDHARY & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 3917 of 2007

(With appln. for stay of arrest and office report)

Date: 25/08/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

At the request of learned counsel appearing for
respondent No. 2, this case stands adjourned by four weeks.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master